Lindab reserves the right to make changes without prior notice 1
2020-09-10
Sliding damper – pneumatic SKPTR
l indab | dampers and measure units
Description
Pneumatic shut-off sliding damper with transfer joint
The damper meets the requirements for tightness class 4 at
pressure class C.

SPDA-08 Sensor cylinder
SPDA-09 Support for sensor
Ordering example
SKPTR 200
Product
Dimension  Ød
Ød
nom
H1
[mm]
H2
[mm]
B
[mm]
l
[mm]
m
[kg]
80 223 338 157 125 3,00
100 263 398 177 125 3,30
125 314 475 202 125 4,00
140 363 548 227 125 5,00
150 363 548 227 125 5,00
160 383 574 237 125 5,20
180 * 463 699 277 125 6,20
200 * 463 699 277 125 6,20
224 * 562 847 347 165 11,3
250 * 562 849 371 165 13,5
300 * 692 1050 422 165 20,1
315 * 692 1050 422 165 21,1
350 * 763 1160 472 165 25,0
400 * 863 1310 522 165 27,4
B
l